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By email to: peadar.téibin@oireachtas.ie

02nd July 2025

Mr. Peadar Toibin T.D.
Dail Eireann,

Leinster House,
Kildare Street,

Dublin 2.

Re: Parliamentary Question 32225/25 “To ask the Minister for Health the number of

dublinnortheast.hse.ie

consultants and WTE NCHDs located in medicine, surgery, and emergency departments in Our

Lady's Hospital Navan.” -Peadar Ta6ibin

Dear Deputy/Minister,

HSE Dublin and North East has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the
above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response.

Having reviewed the matter, the following outlines the position.

Please see below table outlining WTE Consultants and NCHD'S in the specialities requested in

Our Lady’s Hospital, Navan.

Hospital Organisational Unit
Our Lady's Navan Accident & Emergency Speciality

General Medical Speciality

General Surgical Speciality

Medical Assessment Unit

Orthopaedic Speciality

Rheumatology Department

Grand Total

| trust this information is of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely,

Staff Category
Medical (NCHD)
Medical (Consultant)
Medical (NCHD)
Medical (Consultant)
Medical (NCHD)
Medical (Consultant)
Medical (NCHD)
Medical (Consultant)

Medical (Consultant)

May 25 WTE
4.00

5.00

46.57

4.00

11.25

1.00

11.92

1.00

4.00

88.74
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—

Stephanie Dunne

Communications and Public Affairs Manager
HSE Dublin and North East
HospitalComms.dne@hse.ie
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