By email to: peadar.tóibín@oireachtas.ie

02<sup>nd</sup> July 2025

Mr. Peadar Tóibín T.D. Dáil Éireann. Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2.

Re: Parliamentary Question 32225/25 "To ask the Minister for Health the number of consultants and WTE NCHDs located in medicine, surgery, and emergency departments in Our Lady's Hospital Navan." -Peadar Tóibín

Dear Deputy/Minister,

HSE Dublin and North East has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. Having reviewed the matter, the following outlines the position.

Please see below table outlining WTE Consultants and NCHD'S in the specialities requested in Our Lady's Hospital, Navan.

Hospital	Organisational Unit	Staff Category	May 25 WTE
Our Lady's Navan	Accident & Emergency Speciality	Medical (NCHD)	4.00
	General Medical Speciality	Medical (Consultant)	5.00
		Medical (NCHD)	46.57
	General Surgical Speciality	Medical (Consultant)	4.00
		Medical (NCHD)	11.25
	Medical Assessment Unit	Medical (Consultant)	1.00
	Orthopaedic Speciality	Medical (NCHD)	11.92
		Medical (Consultant)	1.00
	Rheumatology Department	Medical (Consultant)	4.00
Grand Total			88.74

I trust this information is of assistance to you.

Yours sincerely,

Stephanie Dunne Communications and Public Affairs Manager HSE Dublin and North East HospitalComms.dne@hse.ie